TC 50% $997 0% 6 2 2 1,027 $997 $100 $897 $0 $0.87 $897 $5,382 $5,382 $897 $0.87 $0 $1,197 $1.17 $1,500

TC 50% $997 0% 1 2 2 1,027 $997 $100 $897 $0 $0.87 $897 $897 $897 $897 $0.87 $0 $1,197 $1.17 $1,500

TC 60% $1,197 0% 7 2 2 1,027 $1,197 $100 $1,097 $0 $1.07 $1,097 $7,679 $7,679 $1,097 $1.07 $0 $1,197 $1.17 $1,500

TC 60% $1,197 0% 7 2 2 1,056 $1,197 $100 $1,097 $0 $1.04 $1,097 $7,679 $7,679 $1,097 $1.04 $0 $1,197 $1.13 $1,500

MR 0% 2 2 2 1,056 $0 $100 NA $1.13 $1,197 $2,394 $2,394 $1,197 $1.13 NA $1,197 $1.13 $1,500

128 104,341 $0 $1.04 $844 $108,094 $108,084 $844 $1.04 $0 $1,039 $1.27 $1,262

$1,297,128 $1,297,008ANNUAL POTENTIAL GROSS RENT:

TOTALS/AVERAGES:

HTC

UNIT MIX/RENT SCHEDULE
Ella Grand, Houston, 9% HTC #22971 21509 20205

LOCATION DATA
CITY:  Houston

Pro Forma ASSUMPTIONS

Revenue Growth

UNIT DISTRIBUTION Average Income

COUNTY:  Harris

UNIT MIX / MONTHLY RENT SCHEDULE
APPLICABLE PROGRAM

RENT
APPLICANT'S

PRO FORMA RENTS
TDHCA

PRO FORMA RENTS MARKET RENTS
TDHCA Direct
Loan Program

Area Median Income $90,100

Expense Growth

Basis Adjust

PROGRAM RENT YEAR:  2022

UNIT MIX

PROGRAM REGION:  6 Applicable Fraction

APP % Acquisition

APP % Construction

Average Unit Size

22971 21509 20205 Ella Grand Page 4 of 8 7/8/22

Supp Credit Supp Credit

Local Comps % EGI Per SF Per Unit Amount Applicant Applicant TDHCA TDHCA Amount Per Unit Per SF % EGI % $

$1.04 $844 $1,297,128 $1,422,972 $1,436,544 $1,426,056 $1,422,972 $1,297,008 $844 $1.04 0.0% $120

$1.95 $3,000 $8,700 10,476

$1.95 10,476 8,700 $7,680 $5.00 -60.9% ($4,680)

$1,300,128 $1,431,672 $1,447,020 $1,436,532 $1,431,672 $1,304,688 -0.3% ($4,560)

7.5% PGI (97,510)   (107,375)   (108,527) (107,740) (107,375) (97,852)   7.5% PGI -0.3% 342

$1,202,618 $1,324,297 $1,338,494 $1,328,792 $1,324,297 $1,206,836 -0.3% ($4,218)

$52,508 $410/Unit $59,319 $463 3.31% $0.38 $311 $39,800 $42,300 $44,272 $51,330 $51,330 $45,312 $354 $0.43 3.75% -12.2% (5,512)

$52,278 4.5% EGI $50,220 $392 4.97% $0.57 $467 $59,716 $66,215 $67,700 $66,440 $66,215 $60,342 $471 $0.58 5.00% -1.0% (626)

$173,307 $1,354/Unit $191,939 $1,500 14.97% $1.73 $1,406 $180,000 $204,500 $190,000 $190,000 $204,500 $180,000 $1,406 $1.73 14.92% 0.0% -

$94,471 $738/Unit $78,374 $612 3.84% $0.44 $361 $46,200 $56,200 $60,200 $87,000 $87,000 $83,200 $650 $0.80 6.89% -44.5% (37,000)

$27,260 $213/Unit $25,459 $199 1.33% $0.15 $125 $16,000 $25,000 $25,000 $28,841 $28,841 $25,459 $199 $0.24 2.11% -37.2% (9,459)

Water, Sewer, & Trash  $80,347 $628/Unit $51,726 $404 3.74% $0.43 $352 $45,000 $77,000 $77,000 $58,596 $58,596 $51,726 $404 $0.50 4.29% -13.0% (6,726)

$51,056 $0.49 /sf $50,757 $397 12.47% $1.44 $1,172 $150,000 $130,000 $90,000 $90,000 $130,000 $150,000 $1,172 $1.44 12.43% 0.0% -

Property Tax 2.4216 $97,546 $762/Unit $87,329 $682 10.64% $1.23 $1,000 $128,000 $130,500 $145,000 $136,277 $124,819 $124,819 $975 $1.20 10.34% 2.5% 3,181

$0 3.19% $0.37 $300 $38,400 $43,500 $43,500 $43,500 $43,500 $38,400 $300 $0.37 3.18% 0.0% -

$0 0.00% $0.00 $0 $0 $6,000 $6,000 $6,000 $6,000 $0 $0 $0.00 0.00% 0.0% -

$0 0.38% $0.04 $36 $4,600 $4,600 $4,600 $4,600 $4,600 $4,600 $36 $0.04 0.38% 0.0% -

$0 0.29% $0.03 $27 $3,450 $3,450 $3,450 $3,450 $3,450 $3,450 $27 $0.03 0.29% 0.0% -

59.57% $6.87 $5,597 716,398$   789,265$   $756,722 $766,033 $808,851 $772,541 $6,035 $7.40 64.01% -7.3% (56,143)$

NET OPERATING INCOME ("NOI") 40.43% $4.66 $3,799 $486,220 $535,032 $581,772 $562,759 $515,446 $434,296 $3,393 $4.16 35.99% 12.0% 51,925$

$2,555/Unit $3,013/Unit

Property Insurance

VARIANCE

Database

STABILIZED FIRST YEAR PRO FORMA
COMPARABLES

  Vacancy & Collection Loss